pivCLASS®
How to Order Guide
PLT-01964, Rev. A.9
July 2019
hidglobal.com
PLT-01964, Rev. A.9pivCLASS How to Order Guide
July 20192
Copyright

authentication, as defined in FIPS 201, depending on the capabilities of the reader (that is, contactless, contact or
biometric). This mode also supports the additional TWIC authentication modes CHUID + BIO and CAK + BIO.
Reader Part Number Configuration Aides
In addition to this document, HID Global provides an online tool, the pivCLASS Configuration Guide, for determining the
part number for various pivCLASS readers. To access this tool, go to http://www.hidglobal.com/node/19914, open with
Excel, and click SELECT to make a selection from the available pivCLASS readers.
PLT-01964, Rev. A.9pivCLASS How to Order Guide
July 20196
pivCLASS Readers – FDX; Wiegand or PAM Mode
Order these readers if currently, or in the future, connecting the pivCLASS reader directly to a PAM. Use of the online
pivCLASS Configuration Guide if you need further guidance on part numbers. You do not need to be pivCLASS certified
to resell pivCLASS readers.
*Configuration settings below are PAM mode readers, please refer to configuration guide for Wiegand variants.
Description
Part Number
Base
Part No.
125 kHz
Option¹ 13.56 MHz Controller
Communication²
Controller
Connection Version Color Keyset³ Configuration
Setting*
pivCLASS R10 &
RP10
Mini-Mullion
Contactless
Reader.
900 N =
Without
Prox
P =
With Prox
H
(contactless)
R = RS485 FDX
N = Pigtail
T = Terminal
Strip
E
K =
Black
0 =
Standard
E = Elite
If No Prox =
032Y
If Prox =
0007
pivCLASS R40 &
RP40®
Wall Switch
Contactless
Reader.
920
pivCLASS RK40
& RPK40®
Wall Switch
Contactless
Keypad Reader
Keypad.
921
N =
Without
Prox
P =
With Prox
H
(contactless)
R = RS485 FDX
N = Pigtail
T = Terminal
Strip
E
K =
Black
0 =

reference number.
pivCLASS How to Order GuidePLT-01964, Rev. A.9
7July 2019
pivCLASS Readers – HDX; Wiegand or OSDP
If you are connecting the pivCLASS reader directly to a panel or intelligent controller for use with either Wiegand,
Half Duplex (HDX) OSDP, or strong authentication over OSDP use this page to construct the appropriate part number.
Obtaining individual pivCLASS reader part numbers requires the use of the online pivCLASS Configuration Guide. You
do not need to be pivCLASS certified to resell pivCLASS readers.
*Configuration settings below are for OSDP V2 reader with 200bit FIPS output mode readers, please refer to
configuration guide for Wiegand or other variants.
Description
Part Number
Base
Part No.
125 kHz
Option¹ 13.56 MHz Controller
Communication²
Controller
Connection Version Color Keyset³ Configuration
Setting⁴
pivCLASS R10 &
RP10
Mini-Mullion
Contactless
Reader.
900
N =
Without
Prox
P = With
Prox
H
(contactless)
P = RS485 HDX
OSDP
N = Pigtail
T = Terminal
Strip
E
K =
Black
0 =
Standard
E = Elite
If No Prox =
00UF
If Prox =
00UH
pivCLASS R40 &
RP40
Wall Switch
Contactless
Reader.
920
If No Prox =
00P1
If Prox =
00P2
pivCLASS RK40
& RPK40
Wall Switch
Contactless
Keypad Reader
Keypad.
921
If No Prox =
00UG
If Prox =
00UE
pivCLASS
RKCL40 &
RPKCL40

PLT-01964, Rev. A.9pivCLASS How to Order Guide
July 201920
Reader Programming Cards
Reader programming cards are used to reconfigure a reader to a desired target configuration by using Reader
Configuration Cards. Firmware Update Cards can be used to reload the reader with the latest version of firmware.
Contact HID Technical Support (www.hidglobal.com.customer-service) to ensure selecting the proper configuration
card extension.
Reader Configuration Cards
Description
Part Number
Base Part Number iCLASS Security Keys
Configuration Card
Extension
Reader Mode and Output Configuration Settings
Use these part numbers to order configuration
cards to change reader modes (for example,
Wiegand to PAM) and output formats
(for example, 200 bit Wiegand).
Includes reader configuration programming card
and instructions
SEC9X-CRD-
0 = Standard
E = Elite
-XXXX = Specific
configuration¹
Reset Beeper / LED, Keypad and IPM to Factory
Defaults
Use these part numbers to order configuration
cards to reset reader settings to factory defaults.
Includes reader configuration programming card
and instructions
SEC9X-CRD-
0 = Standard
E = Elite
-XXXX = Specific
configuration²
¹	Contact your HID GLOBAL Support Representative (https://support.hidglobal.com) to determine your specific configuration
extension.
²	Factory Default configuration includes: LED normally red, beep on and flashes green on read card; keypad data = buffer one key, no
parity, 4 bit message, Intelligent Power Management = Off; Prox reads 125 kHz HID Prox, AWID, EM4102.
Firmware Update Cards
For updating reader interpreters and other functionality to the latest firmware version over an RF interface.
Description Part Number
Programming Cards – Firmware
Base Part
Number
iCLASS
Security Keys
Version
Update Card
Extension
Firmware Update Cards
Includes latest version of reader firmware on a RF
programming card and instructions.
SEF9X-UPG-
0 = Standard
E = Elite
E = Rev E Version -XXXX¹
¹	Contact your HID Support Representative (www.hidglobal.com/customer-service) to obtain the Firmware Update Card extension.
pivCLASS How to Order GuidePLT-01964, Rev. A.9
21July 2019
Reader Accessories
Part Number Description
Mounting Plates, Spacers, Screws and Accessory Kits
6303-104-01 R10® (or equivalent size model) Mini-Mullion Reader Mounting Plate, Any Color
6309-103-01 R15 (or equivalent size model) Mullion Reader Mounting Plate, Any Color
6403-109-01 R40® (or equivalent size model) Wall Switch Reader Mounting Plate, Any Color
6132AKB R10 (or equivalent size model) Reader Spacer, Black
6132AGB R10 (or equivalent size model) Reader Spacer, Gray
6132AKC R15 (or equivalent size model) Reader Spacer, Black
6132AGC R15 (or equivalent size model) Reader Spacer, Gray
6132AKE R40 (or equivalent size model) Reader Spacer, Black
6132AGE R40 (or equivalent size model) Reader Spacer, Gray
6132AK RK40 (or equivalent size model) Reader Spacer, Black
6132AG RK40 (or equivalent size model) Reader Spacer, Gray
6132AKK RKCL40 (or equivalent size model) Reader Spacer, Angle Right, Black
6132AKL RKCL40 (or equivalent size model) Reader Spacer, Angle Left, Black
6132AKK RKCLB40 (or equivalent size model) Reader Spacer, Angle Right, Black
6132AKL RKCLB40 (or equivalent size model) Reader Spacer, Angle Left, Black
6714-119-01 RKCL40 Wall Plate, two piece, Black
6714-305-01 RKCL40 Mounting Plate for two piece Wall Plate, Black
6700-300-02 Reader Accessory Kit (includes terminal blocks, screws and installation guide)
6714-306-04 Reader Accessory Kit (includes terminal blocks, screws and installation guide for reader with side car)
400-2D71-06 Security Screw
IP65GSKT-R10 Kit containing 10 gaskets, IP65, R10 size; highly recommended for outdoor installations
IP65GSKT-R15 Kit containing 10 gaskets, IP65, R15 size; highly recommended for outdoor installations
IP65GSKT-R40 Kit containing 10 gaskets, IP65, R40 size; highly recommended for outdoor installations
IP65GSKT-RK40 Kit containing 10 gaskets, IP65, RK40 size; highly recommended for outdoor installations
PLT-01964, Rev. A.9pivCLASS How to Order Guide
July 201922
pivCLASS PACS Plug-in & Connector Information
Use this table to complete the Registration Engine, Multi PACS Connector, or Data Import PACS ID part number extension.
Vendor Product Name Latest Validated Product Version Vendor # Version #
Advantor ASN 6 33 00
AMAG Symmetry 6,7,8 01 00
Amano McGann AmanoNet 7.7 25 00
AMT WebBrix 4.1 02 00
Apollo APACS 3.8 31 00
Avigilon (RedCloud) ACM 5.4.9 18 00
Brivo OnSite Server 3.4.0 03 00
Brivo OnAir for Government  03 01
CBORD CS Gold 7.0.4 30 00
Continental Access CA 3000 2.11 04 00
DAQ Electronics StarWatch SMS 5.3.462 (does not support Data Import) 29 00
Datawatch D3000 (Does not support Data Import) 05 00
DSX WinDSX 4.10 06 00
Feenics Keep 3.0 34 00
Galaxy System Galaxy 10.4.1 32 00
Gallagher Command Centre 7.6 07 00
Genetec Security Center 5.7 SR2 27 00
Hirsch-Identive Velocity 3.1 08 00
Honeywell EBI R500 09 01
Honeywell Pro-Watch 4.4 09 02
Identicard PremiSys 2.17 10 00
Johnson Controls P2000 v3.13 11 00
Kantech EntraPass 7.41 12 00
Keyscan System VII 7 (Does not support Data Import) 13 00
Lenel OnGuard 7.4 14 00
Matrix Systems Frontier 4.7.1 15 00
MonDyn SafeNET 26 00
Open Options DNA Fusion 6.6 16 00
Quintron AccessNsite 7.9.5 17 00
RS2 Technologies AccessIt! 5.6.0.5 19 00
S2 NetBox 4.9 20 00
Sielox Pinnacle 9 21 00
Siemens SiPass 2.7 22 00
Software House CCURE 800 10.0 23 01
Software House CCURE 9000 2.50 23 02
UTC Facility Commander Wnx 7.5, 7.6, 7.7 24 01
UTC Picture Perfect 4.5.1 24 02
Note: Plug-in functionality varies according to the capabilities of the PACS headend product. Contact your HID® Sales
Representative for details.